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2026 Fees Schedule 
Overseas Students – Full Fee Paying 
Admission Fee 
$3,250 payable when an offer of a place is accepted. Comprising $2,750 non-refundable, and $500 refundable upon 
settlement of final account. 

Tuition 
Annual fee 

Year Annual Fee 

Year 7 $45,985 

Year 8 $48,129 

Year 9 $51,060 

Year 10 $53,478 

Year 11 $53,478 

Year 12 $53,478 

Years 11 and 12 students will be levied up to $500 depending on the number of subjects for a State Government 
charge associated with the Victorian Certificate of Education (VCE). 

Boarding 
Annual fee, in addition to the tuition fee. 

Year Annual Fee 

Year 7 $16,740 

Year 8 $16,740 

Year 9 $16,740 

Year 10 $24,700 

Year 11 $31,080 

Year 12 $31,080 

This includes laundry, mending, nursing attendance, etc. In addition, a Goods and Services Tax of $160 per 
semester is payable on the food component of the boarding fee. 

Music – Optional 
Tuition is available for the following
• piano 
• bass 
•  saxophone 

• drums 
• violin 
• flute 

• bassoon 
• percussion 
• viola 

• oboe 
• brass 
• voice 

•  cello 
• clarinet 
• guitar

 

Cost of each standard 30 minute period of private tuition – $60.00. 

Hire of musical instruments – $92.00 per term. 
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Student Laptops 
Laptops supplied by the College, as part of the student laptop program, are included in the nominated tuition fee. 

Building Levy 
A $250 compulsory building levy will be added to each family’s fee statement per term. This fee will assist with the 
College building renewal program and refurbishments. 

Payment of Fees 
1. Fee accounts will be rendered at the beginning of Terms 1 and 3. 

2. Fees are payable half yearly in advance. Fees not paid by the specified date will incur an administration fee 
which is currently $150 per account. 

3. Each account will also include sundry charges where necessary. 

4. A term’s notice in writing must be given to the Principal, or half a term’s tuition and/or boarding fee is 
payable before a student leaves the College. 

5. Overseas students accepted into the boarding house may not withdraw from the boarding house except at 
the end of the year and having given at least one term’s notice in writing. 

Refund Policy for Full Fee Paying Overseas Students 
The Geelong College is obliged under the ESOS Act 2008 to pay a refund to overseas students in certain 
circumstances. 

• Withdrawal due to visa not being granted 
• Withdrawal before commencement date 
• If the College cannot provide the course as agreed with the student, then the College will refund any monies 

paid by the student 
• If a student fails to attend the course or withdraws during the course, after giving the required one term’s notice, 

then the College will refund the unexpired tuition and/or boarding fee received in proportion to the period of the 
course. If the student fails to give the required one term’s notice, then an additional half term’s tuition and/or 
boarding fee will be retained. 

For further information, please see the Refund Policy for Full Fee Paying International Students on the College 
website. 

Fee Insurance Scheme 
The school requires fee insurance cover for students attending the College. This covers both capital payments on 
accidents 24 hours, seven days a week and pro-rata rebate of tuition and/or boarding fees for absence of 15 
consecutive days missed by the student due to illness, accident or contact with infection outside the school. The 
pro-rata rebate of tuition and/or boarding fees is capped at two terms. 

The cost associated with this insurance is $18 per term for boarding students. This will be billed directly to the fee 
account. Further information can be obtained from the Finance Department in Davey House and the Parent Portal. 

Overseas Student Health Cover 
The Department of Immigration and Citizenship has advised that, in order to be granted a student visa, all 
applications lodged after 1 July 2010 must provide evidence that the student has Overseas Student Health Cover 
(OSHC) for the proposed duration of their visa. 

OSHC will help pay for medical and hospital care and will contribute towards the cost of most prescription 
medicines and emergency ambulance transport. It does not cover dental, physiotherapy, optical or other ancillary 
services. 

Other 
Uniform, Books and Stationery are additional items of cost for parents, with the exact amount of each dependent 
upon the age and stage of the student. Most trips will also attract a cost to parents, but this will be notified at the 
time of planning of these ventures. Please refer to the College Education Agreement on the College website. 
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